

Present: Smt Mukulika Sinha
J.O. Code- WB 00697
POCSO case No. 138 of 2025

Order no 03 dated 04.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of VG and de-facto complainant.
The sole accused person is produced before court through VC.
No witness is present.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix 02-06-2026 for evidence of VG and de-facto complainant.
Issue summon.

Judge, Special Court,
Under POCSO Act
Krishnagar, Nadia